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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
''Wmwm", 4%-$3 m, a*, f d ~ . m , w m w - ~ o o  we, 4 % ~  

"ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal 

M E M O R A N D U M  

TAX ON VEHICLES 

Funds arc hereby electronically released through Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I11 

to the Ilrban 1,ocal Bodics in pursuance of G.O. No. 12NAINIC-211G-712010 Dated 

11.02.16 issued by Municipal Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal and as pcr 

dctails shown in page 2 in connection with repairinglrestoration of Roads damaged due to 

hcav) rain during July-August,20 15. 

Utili~ation ccrtificatc may pleasc be sent immediately aAcr the cumulative funds on 

this component releascd in your favour is utilized. 

The Money receipt in Form 42 may kindly be sent irnmediatcly after receiving the 

fund. 

Finance Officer & Ex-OfPicio 
Joint Director (Finance),SUDA 

/" /- 
r9.02 ./d 

: qwtt esoo j a s s s , m  : qeak attoo 
Tel : 2358 640315767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com 

Account Section : 2358 6408 
I 



TAX ON VEHICLE 

j SI 
; No. 

1 

2 

) 15 1~gra  1 4250000 1 United Bank of India ( 0190050010626 ( 

ULB name 

Bhadreswar 

Dankuni 

I 3 

4 

5 

1 6 

Barasat 

Habra 

Gobardanga 

Bhatpara 

Barrackpore 

New Barrackpore 

Durn Durn 

Bongaon 

Baduria 

Bankura 

Tarnral~pta 

Contal 

I 

1 - I I I 

Finance 0ifi;e; l 
EX-Ofrl~10 Jolnt Director, Finance 

STATE UREAN DELLLOPMENT VQ@& 19. n, .,/ 

Amount 
(Rs.1 

3000000 

3750000 

7 

8 

I 9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

16 

/ 17 

5500000 

3750000 

9500000 

5500000 

2250000 

1250000 

3000000 

15000000 

3000000 

5750000 

1375000 

7500000 ( 14 

Name of the Bank 

United Bank of India 

Canara Bank 

Jhalda 

Raghunathpur 

TOTAL 

Account No. 

0157050000703 

3511101004895 

IClC Bank 

Punjab National Bank 

State Bank of India 

Axis Bank Ltd 

Allahabad Bank 

UCO Bank 

United Bank of lnd~a 

State Bank of India 

State Bank of India 

Allahabad Bank 

Punjab Nat~onal Bank 

Punjab National Bank 

082401001786 

42060121 0000001 3 

11807773053 

915020046572261 
- 

20513726655 

19850110047330 

0494010217743 

31629363494 

11633310014 

21349033295 

33050001 02048714 

141 1000100100106 

3000000 

6250000 

83625000 

Bank of India 

State Bank of India 

418310110002099 

1 1320831407 

I 



Copy for information to: 

The Chairman, Bhadreswarl Dankunil Barasat/ Habraf Gobardangd Bhatparal 

13arrackporel Ncw Barrackpore/ Durn Duml Bongaonl Badurial Bankurd Tarnralipd 

Contail Egrd Jhaldal Raghunathpur Municipality. He 1 She is requested to verify the 

Municipal General Fund Bank Accoulit of the ULB in respect of Tax on Vehicle that the 

sanctioned amount has duly been credited. In case of any discrepancy, He / She is 

rcquested to report thc same immediately to SUDA. 

2 .  Pr. Secretary, M.A. Vept., Govt. of West Bengal. 

3.  Sri Mitra Chatterjee, Joint Secretary, M.A. Dept., Govt. of West Bengal. 

4. Chief Engineer,Municipal ~ n g i n e e r i n ~  Directorate,Govt. of West Bengal. 

5,  Dircctor of Local Bodies. 

6. bmance Of'icer 1 Cashier. 

 PA\^ . 
Finance 0 cer & Ex-OjJicio 

Joint Director (Finance),SUDA 


