

## রাজ্য নগর উন্নয়ন সংস্থা STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY



"ইলগাস ভবন", এইচ-সি ব্লক, সেক্টর-৩, বিধাননগর, কলকাতা-৭০০ ১০৬, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ "ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

ক্রমিক নং SUDA-80/2006 / 3 Ч 1

তারিখ ..... 19.02.2016

## MEMORANDUM

## TAX ON VEHICLES

Funds are hereby electronically released through Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office III to the Urban Local Bodies in pursuance of G.O. No. 12/MA/N/C-2/1G-7/2010 Dated 11.02.16 issued by Municipal Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal and as per details shown in page 2 in connection with repairing/restoration of Roads damaged due to heavy rain during July-August, 2015.

Utilization certificate may please be sent immediately after the cumulative funds on this component released in your favour is utilized.

The Money receipt in Form 42 may kindly be sent immediately after receiving the fund.

Finance Officer & Ex-Officio
Joint Director (Finance), SUDA

19.02.16

দূরভাষ ঃ ২৩৫৮ ৬৪০৩ / ৫৭৬৭, ফ্যাক্স ঃ ২৩৫৮ ৫৮০০

Tel: 2358 6403/5767, Fax: 2358 5800, E-mail: wbsudadir@gmail.com

Account Section: 2358 6408

## TAX ON VEHICLE

SI No.	ULB name	Amount (Rs.)	Name of the Bank	Account No.
1	Bhadreswar	3000000	United Bank of India	0157050000703
2	Dankuni	3750000	Canara Bank	3511101004895
3	Barasat	5500000	ICIC Bank	082401001786
4	Habra	3750000	Punjab National Bank	4206012100000013
5	Gobardanga	9500000	State Bank of India	11807773053
6	Bhatpara	5500000	Axis Bank Ltd.	915020046572261
7	Barrackpore	2250000	Allahabad Bank	20513726655
8	New Barrackpore	1250000	UCO Bank	19850110047330
9	Dum Dum	3000000	United Bank of India	0494010217743
10	Bongaon	15000000	State Bank of India	31629363494
11	Baduria	3000000	State Bank of India	11633310014
12	Bankura	5750000	Allahabad Bank	21349033295
13	Tamralipta	1375000	Punjab National Bank	3305000102048714
14	Contai	7500000	Punjab National Bank	1411000100100106
15	Egra	4250000	United Bank of India	0190050010626
16	Jhalda	3000000	Bank of India	418310110002099
17	Raghunathpur	6250000	State Bank of India	11320831407
	TOTAL	83625000		

Finance Officer &

Ex-Officio Joint Director, Finance
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT ASENCY

SUDA-80/2006/-341/0/6

19.02.2016

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Chairman, Bhadreswar/ Dankuni/ Barasat/ Habra/ Gobardanga/ Bhatpara/ Barrackpore/ New Barrackpore/ Dum Dum/ Bongaon/ Baduria/ Bankura/ Tamralipta/ Contai/ Egra/ Jhalda/ Raghunathpur Municipality. He / She is requested to verify the Municipal General Fund Bank Account of the ULB in respect of Tax on Vehicle that the sanctioned amount has duly been credited. In case of any discrepancy, He / She is requested to report the same immediately to SUDA.
- 2. Pr. Secretary, M.A. Dept., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. Sri Mitra Chatterjee, Joint Secretary, M.A. Dept., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4. Chief Engineer, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 5. Director of Local Bodies.
- 6. Finance Officer / Cashier.

Finance Officer & Ex-Officio
Joint Director (Finance), SUDA

1. les 19.02.16